faith progress toward completion of the required improvements that are the 

subject of the performance guarantee or any extension.  The form of any 

extension shall remain at the election of the developer.  (Amended 11/20/2017) 

5.7.4.7.3. The amount of the performance guarantee shall not exceed one 

hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the reasonably estimated cost of 

completion at the time the performance guarantee is issued.  Any extension of 

the performance guarantee necessary to complete required improvements shall 

not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the reasonably estimated 

cost of completion of the remaining incomplete improvements still outstanding 

at the time the extension is obtained.  (Amended 11/20/2017) 

5.7.4.7.4. The performance guarantee shall only be used for completion of the